DX800LC-5B
Construction Equipment
Engine Power
Operational Weight
Bucket Capacity (SAE/PCSA)
SAE J1349, net 354 kW (481 PS) @ 1,800 rpm
76,900 ~ 78,500 kg
3.42 ~ 5.58 m3

S CLASS BUCKET is designed for mass excavation in high density severe mining &
quarry using high strength and abrasion resistance materials.
Designed for mainly focusing on breaking job. Doosan’s focus is to optimize impact
power, enhance durability, satisfy customer convenience and maintain easily in
order to be faithful to the original function of hydraulic breaker.
X CLASS (XTREME MINING) BUCKETS class (Severe duty) Bucket
Hydraulic Breaker
 High strength steel
 High abrasion resistant steel
 500BHN, High abrasion resistant steel
High strength steel
High abrasion resistant steel
500BHN, High abrasion resistant steel
Classification Model name Width (mm) Capacity (m3) Lip plate (mm)
DX800LC-5B
S80-1600 1,600 3.75 70
S80-1700 1,700 4.05 70
S80-1900 1,900 4.64 70
S80-2100 2,100 5.24 70
Classification Model name Width (mm) Capacity (m3) Lip plate (mm)
DX800LC-5B
X80-1600 1,600 3.75 70
X80-1700 1,700 4.05 70
X80-1900 1,900 4.64 70
X80-2100 2,100 5.24 70
Model name
Operating
weight
(kg)